HISTORY ACCOUNTS 2018/19

We have had some excellent speakers this year
in particular Helen Geake, a firm favourite. Nigel
Gayle nobly stepped in when our Dec speaker
had to withdraw due to ill health and did an
amazing job inspiring us all with his talk on Bell
Ringing in Suffolk

We had an excellent visit to the Minton
Brickworks it was such a pity that there were
very few members present. Numbers have been
down in general this year so due to the rising
cost of good speakers it is under review as to
whether we just have an occasional talk in the
future but continue with our archiving.

A decision will be taken depending on the final
three meetings of the year.

Income
Subs 452.00
Notelets 4.00

Donations ( WW1 project) 223.82

Website 40.00



TOTAL

EXPENSES

Refreshments
Books/ photocopies
Membership
Website
Speakers

TOTAL

BALANCE
Brought Forward
TOTAL

BANK

FLOAT

719 .82

18.50
48.70
25.00
110.60
495.00
697.80
22.02
742.48
764.50
763.52
.98



DRINKSTONE
LOCAL HISTORY GROUP

THE WOMEN OF ICKWORTH
with
DAVID LILLEY
Wed. 24" April

at 7.30pm

Drinkstone Village Hall

Visitors £4 refreshments included

ALL WELCOME



