HISTORY ACCOUNTS 2018/19

We have had some excellent speakers this year in particular Helen Geake, a firm favourite. Nigel Gayle nobly stepped in when our Dec speaker had to withdraw due to ill health and did an amazing job inspiring us all with his talk on Bell Ringing in Suffolk

We had an excellent visit to the Minton
Brickworks it was such a pity that there were
very few members present. Numbers have been
down in general this year so due to the rising
cost of good speakers it is under review as to
whether we just have an occasional talk in the
future but continue with our archiving.

A decision will be taken depending on the final three meetings of the year.

Income

Subs	452.00
Notelets	4.00
Donations (WW1 project)	223.82
Website	40.00

EXPENSES

Refreshments	18.50
Books/ photocopies	48.70
Membership	25.00
Website	110.60
Speakers	495.00
TOTAL	697.80
BALANCE	22.02
Brought Forward	742.48
TOTAL	764.50
BANK	763.52
FLOAT	.98

DRINKSTONE LOCAL HISTORY GROUP

THE WOMEN OF ICKWORTH with

DAVID LILLEY
Wed. 24th April
at 7.30pm

Drinkstone Village Hall
Visitors £4 refreshments included
ALL WELCOME